STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE IT II J. H. III NOV 1::1961 Jacqua? - Jacanaman Concretary of State

vinerance no. 654

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE COMPONATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF LITTLE PALLS TO INCLUDE GERTAIN PLATTED LAND NOT EXCEPTING 200 ACRES.

The City Council of the City of Libble falls do ordain:

Section 1. The sole owners in fee of the following described premises situated in the County of Morrison, State of Minnesota, to-wit:

Lots One (1) and Two (2), all in Block One (1) of Broadway Addition to the City of Little Falls.

having duly presented to the City Council a petition in due form to have the above described real estate annexed to and included within the corporate limits of the City of Little Falls.

Section 2. That the quantity of land enhraced within the foregoing description, and bounded as described, is 28/100 acre.

## Section 3. The City Council hereby determinest

- (1) That the annexation will be to the best interest of the City of Little Falls, Minnesota, and the territory affected;
- (2) That the territory described herein abute upon the City and is so conditioned as properly to be subjected to City government.

Section L. That the above described premises be, and the same are hereby annexed to, and included in the City of Little Falls, Minnesota, as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof.

Section 5. This ordinance shall be final and shall take offect and be in force from and after filing a certified copy thereof with the Minnesota Municipal Commissioner, the County

15562

Auditor and Secretary of State, and thirty (30) days from and after its passage and publication.

Passed its first reading this 2/ot day of August.

1961.

Passed its second reading this 2/st day of luguet.

1961.

Albay Atter President of City Council

Attest:

Ednev E. Mordberg City Clork

Approved this 21st day of Luguet. 1961.

Hayor of said City

#15562

SPATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
IN H II II III
NOV 1 II 1961
Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA SS COUNTY OF MORRISON.

I, ELMER NORDBERG, do Certify that I am the duly appointed, acting and qualified City Glerk of the City of Little Falls; that I have carefully compared the attached ORDINANCE NO. 654 with the original on file and of record in my office and that the same is a true and correct copy thereof.

Wherefore, I officially execute this certification as City: Clerk of said City and attach the Seal of Said City Thereto.

Dated this 9th day of Nobember 1961.

City Clerk, City of Little Falls, Minn.

15562